
2024 Southern Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-38   Conf: 6-27   Home: 9-13   Away: 2-25   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (421)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bare (1), Orman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Entwistle (10), Figga (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Robinson 2, Wilson 2, DesHotels 1, Hine 1, Isbell 1,
Martinez 1, Orman 1, Sanchez 1, Tison 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (172-190), Entwistle (56-61), Figga (30-32), Hine (17-18),
DesHotels (10-12), Sanchez (10-10), Kinder (9-10), Martinez (8-8), Phillips (8-10), Graham (6-7), Wilson (4-5), Isbell (3-3), Orman (3-3),
Reed (3-3), Presley (2-2), Robinson (2-4), Schow (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Martinez, Jacob .359 48-47 170 41 61 14 3 6 32 99 .582 26 3 40 2 .450 1 1 12-12 108 13 6 .953
22 Hudson, Chase .299 44-41 137 12 41 9 1 1 25 55 .401 22 3 28 2 .402 2 2 0-0 67 2 2 .972
20 Brinkmeyer, Blake .298 46-44 161 18 48 8 0 1 28 59 .366 23 3 16 4 .392 2 4 2-4 26 64 12 .882
8 Entwistle, Colby .289 50-50 180 42 52 13 1 4 26 79 .439 35 5 58 2 .414 2 2 2-5 232 47 13 .955
28 Orman, Trey .270 43-33 122 23 33 3 1 9 43 65 .533 12 7 29 1 .366 1 0 0-0 24 3 5 .844
24 Hicks, Weston .257 46-45 144 31 37 6 0 6 25 61 .424 25 23 45 2 .443 0 0 1-1 213 19 0 1.000
19 Edmonds, Dax .294 31-31 102 21 30 5 0 1 18 38 .373 18 6 15 2 .425 1 0 1-1 41 50 11 .892
4 Dias, Max .252 37-33 123 23 31 5 1 4 16 50 .407 11 2 35 4 .321 1 0 2-3 71 2 2 .973
27 Bufford, Chance .246 28-18 69 11 17 2 0 4 9 31 .449 11 2 19 1 .366 0 0 0-0 35 11 5 .902
1 Leon, Alex .246 27-18 61 8 15 3 0 0 6 18 .295 4 4 8 1 .333 0 3 0-0 38 33 7 .910
5 Whiteside, O'Shea .189 13-11 37 7 7 1 0 2 6 14 .378 7 3 10 0 .362 0 1 1-1 31 2 2 .943
2 LeMay, Tucker .176 32-30 85 16 15 4 0 3 9 28 .329 9 11 20 4 .333 0 6 2-3 57 55 7 .941
13 Figga, Sebastian .167 22-20 48 9 8 1 0 1 3 12 .250 12 5 25 0 .385 0 0 0-2 139 10 4 .974
11 Wilson, Oliver .143 26-16 28 3 4 1 0 0 2 5 .179 5 1 13 1 .294 0 1 0-0 12 6 2 .900
12 Bare, Tanner .131 27-16 61 6 8 4 0 0 3 12 .197 5 0 27 0 .197 0 0 1-1 31 3 1 .971
23 Kinnaird, Carson .111 8-2 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 1 2 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Smith, Cade .000 4-3 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 6 1 .900
35 Jacob, Reid .000 8-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 50-50 1548 274 408 79 7 42 253 627 .405 228 82 395 27 .384 10 20 25-34 1139 365 90 .944
Opponents .350 50-50 1680 503 588 113 15 85 459 986 .587 276 82 329 21 .458 27 15 86-97 1184 381 64 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Robinson, Zack 4.37 2-2 14 0 0 0-0 2 22.2 21 21 11 19 21 7 0 0 .241 2 5 0 2 0
7 Phillips, Gunner 7.30 1-5 18 1 0 0-0 1 53.0 84 52 43 21 38 18 0 11 .356 9 5 0 4 3
17 Hine, Patrick 7.60 1-8 13 13 1 0-0 0 58.0 87 60 49 27 48 9 1 17 .341 4 11 0 0 4
32 Graham, Levi 8.24 0-4 14 6 0 0-0 0 31.2 39 31 29 27 24 6 3 9 .317 4 3 0 3 3
16 Sanchez, Gabriel 8.53 2-0 12 1 0 0-0 0 31.2 51 34 30 18 26 12 0 6 .354 3 7 0 2 1
10 Presley, Parker 9.20 2-0 15 1 0 0-0 0 29.1 35 37 30 27 37 7 0 6 .294 1 4 0 5 0
34 Martinez, Jacob 9.64 2-5 11 8 0 0-0 2 32.2 44 43 35 25 49 8 1 2 .301 11 7 1 0 0
9 Kinder, Landon 10.16 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 28.1 47 37 32 15 30 10 0 10 .364 7 3 0 2 1
28 Orman, Trey 11.91 0-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 21 20 15 6 10 4 1 0 .375 6 7 1 2 0
14 DesHotels, Will 12.03 0-6 15 8 0 0-0 0 33.2 42 50 45 36 25 10 2 3 .313 7 14 0 2 1
11 Wilson, Oliver 15.88 1-3 12 7 0 0-0 0 22.2 55 47 40 12 8 12 4 9 .455 1 2 0 0 1
31 Tison, Jacob 17.61 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 15 15 8 7 1 0 4 .367 0 5 1 3 0
21 Reed, Tyler 18.56 0-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 11 11 12 2 2 0 1 .360 6 2 0 1 0
3 Isbell, Logan 19.73 0-1 10 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 22 23 19 14 2 4 2 3 .489 3 5 0 1 1
30 Klein, Lincoln 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 6 6 4 0 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
6 Schow, Jake 61.71 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 17 16 16 5 2 2 1 4 .708 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 10.09 12-38 179 50 1 0 6 380.0 588 503 426 276 329 113 15 85 .350 66 82 3 27 15
Opponents 5.31 38-12 169 50 4 6 9 394.2 408 274 233 228 395 79 7 42 .264 27 82 4 10 20



2024 Southern Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Hicks, Weston 232 213 19 0 1.000 16 0 0 — 0 0
7 Phillips, Gunner 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 8 2 .800 0 0
15 Robinson, Zack 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 2 .500 0 0
32 Graham, Levi 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
16 Sanchez, Gabriel 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
31 Tison, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schow, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Isbell, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Figga, Sebastian 153 139 10 4 .974 0 30 2 .938 2 0
4 Dias, Max 75 71 2 2 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hudson, Chase 71 67 2 2 .972 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Bare, Tanner 35 31 3 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Entwistle, Colby 292 232 47 13 .955 10 56 5 .918 10 0
34 Martinez, Jacob 127 108 13 6 .953 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Whiteside, O'Shea 35 31 2 2 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 LeMay, Tucker 119 57 55 7 .941 12 0 0 — 0 0
1 Leon, Alex 78 38 33 7 .910 7 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bufford, Chance 51 35 11 5 .902 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wilson, Oliver 20 12 6 2 .900 0 4 1 .800 0 0
99 Smith, Cade 10 3 6 1 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Edmonds, Dax 102 41 50 11 .892 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brinkmeyer, Blake 102 26 64 12 .882 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Orman, Trey 32 24 3 5 .844 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hine, Patrick 11 0 9 2 .818 0 17 1 .944 0 0
9 Kinder, Landon 9 2 5 2 .778 0 9 1 .900 0 0
14 DesHotels, Will 8 2 2 4 .500 0 10 2 .833 0 0
10 Presley, Parker 4 1 1 2 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Reed, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Kinnaird, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Klein, Lincoln 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Jacob, Reid 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1594 1139 365 90 .944 73 172 18 .905 12 0
Opponents 1629 1184 381 64 .961 88 50 16 .758 14 0


